
Warren County Board of Supervisors
RESOLUTION NO. 68 OF 2018

RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY SUPERVISORS FRASIER, MCDEVITT, BRAYMER, LEGGETT, LOEB,

DIAMOND, HYDE, MAGOWAN AND SOKOL

AMENDING AGREEMENT WITH WASHINGTON-SARATOGA-WARREN-HAMILTON-

ESSEX BOARD OF COOPERATIVE EDUCATIONAL SERVICES (BOCES) TO STATE

THAT WARREN COUNTY HEALTH SERVICES WILL PROVIDE CLINICAL

EXPERIENCE TO HIGH SCHOOL STUDENTS PARTICIPATING IN THE

NEW VISIONS PROGRAM ONLY

WHEREAS, the Director of Health Services has previously entered into an agreement with

Washington-Saratoga-Warren-Hamilton-Essex Board of Cooperative Educational Services (BOCES), 1153

Burgoyne Avenue, Suite 2, Fort Edward, New York 12828, to provide clinical experience to high school

students participating in health related programs, and 

WHEREAS, the Director of Health Services has requested that the agreement be amended to clarify

that Warren County Health Services will provide clinical experience to  high school students participating

in the BOCES New Visions Program only, now, therefore be it 

RESOLVED, that the Director of Health Services be, and hereby is authorized to execute an

amendment agreement with BOCES clarifying that Warren County Health Services will participate and

provide clinical experience to high school students participating in the BOCES New Visions Program only,

for a term commencing on October 15, 2017 and terminating on June 30, 2018, and be it further

RESOLVED, that upon mutual agreement of the parties and provided there are no material changes

in the terms or provisions of the agreement, the Director of Health Services be, and hereby is, authorized

to execute future agreements without the need for a further Board Resolution.

 

 \jms 018-18            FEBRUARY 16, 2018 BOARD MEETING


